Grayhil l ,  Inc. • 561 Hil lgrove Avenue • LaGrange, I l l inois 60525-5997 • USA • Phone: 708-354-1040 • Fax: 708-354-2820 • www.grayhi l l .com
S
ystem
 5
0
System 50
COMMUNICATION
CONVERTERS

slave devices are supported by the converters.
In half-duplex (2-wire) RS-485 mode,
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
72-CNV-10 RS-232 to RS-422/485 converter for DIN card cage (Pictured)
72-CNV-11 RS-232 to RS-422 converter for panel mount
72-CNV-12 RS-232 to RS-422/485 converter for DIN rail mounting
handshaking can be controlled from either end of
the communication link. Typical applications
involve connecting a host computer to remotely
located serial devices such as printers, control
equipment, or data acquisition devices distributed
throughout an office or factory.
The multiple mounting and connector options
allow for many installation possibilities. All three
versions conform to a Eurocard 3U size (160 mm
x 100 mm). 72-CNV-10 will mount in a DIN 41494
card cage. AC power and the RS-422 signals are
brought out to a DIN standard 41612 15-pin
connector (Harting p/n 09061152911 or
equivalent). 72-CNV-11 has standoffs to facilitate
panel mounting. AC power comes in to a screw-
type terminal strip. RS-422 signals are on a
separate terminal strip or a female DB-9
connector. 72-CNV-12 has a DIN rail card
carrier which permits the assembly to snap on
a DIN rail. AC power and RS-422 signals are
brought in to two screw-type terminal strips. A
female DB-25 connector transfers the RS-232
signals for all three versions.
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply Voltage Range (Vps): 110/220 Vac
(jumper selectable)
Maximum Supply Current (Ips): 120 mA
Isolation Voltage: 4000 Vac
Transmission Rate: 300 to 115,200 Baud
Operating Temperature Range: 0 to 60°C
95% relative humidity, non-condensing
Indicators: TX, RX, CTS, RTS and Power
Part Number Description
72-CNV-2 RS-232 to RS-422 converter with optical isolation
72-CNV-4 RS-232 to RS-422/485 converter with 8 to 15V operation
72-CNV-5 RS-232 to RS-422/485 converter with 5V operation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available from your local Grayhill Distributor. For prices and discounts, contact a local Sales
Office, an authorized Distributor, or Grayhill.
72-CNV-2, 72-CNV-4 AND 72-CNV-5 72-CNV-4 and 72-CNV-5 convert serial